
Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh 
Roads and Highways Department 

Office of the Additional Chief Engineer 
Sylhet Zone, Sylhet. 

0821 -726755 
E-mail: acesylrhd@gmail.com  

Menio No.S710EV12521 2276 Date: 28/08/2018. 

e-Tender Notice 

This is to notify all concern that the following tender have published trough e-GP portal. 

- . 
Tenaer iD, vackage No. 

& Date of Publishing Name of Work 

- 

. Last selling 
date 

Closing and 
Opening 

date & time 
Tender ID No.219660 Improvement of Fenchuganj-Maijganj-Palbari Road (Z-2020) by 01.102018, 02.10.2018, 
Tender Package No.e- Reconstruction of Flexible Pavement from Ch. 0+000 to 1+351 & Up to 15:30 At 12:00 
GP-11/Zilla Road! ACE! Ch. 5+378 to 9+742Km, Construction of Rigid Pavement from 
SZ/Sylhet/ 2018-2019. Ch. 1+651 to 5+378, Construction of Culverts (4 Nos. I Nos. x 
Publishing: 30.08.2018 3.00m x 7.32m and 3 Nos. x 2.00m x 732m) Including other 

ancillary works (RCC U-Drain with cover slab & Masonry U- 
Drain with cover slab) under Sylhet Road Division of Road Zone 
Sylhet during the year 2018-2019 (WP-01). 

Tender D No.219667 Reconstruction of Flexble Pavemt from Ch. 4+400 to 6+735 01.10.2018, 02.10.2018, 
Tender Package No.e- & from Ch. 9+950 to 16+250 and Construction of RCC Drain and Up to 15:30 At 12:30 
GP-l2lZilla Road! ACE! 
SZ/Sylhet! 2018-2019. 

Protective work at Different Km of Sari-Goainghat Road (Z-2010) 
under Sylhet Road Division of Road Zone Sylhet during the year 

Publishing: 30.08.2018 2018-2019 (WP-02). 

Tender ID No.219670 Improvement of Sylhet (Telikhal). Sultanpur-Balaganj Road (Z-2013) by 01.10.2018, 02.10.2018, 
Tender Package No.e-  Reconstruction of Flexible Pavement from Ch. 0+000 to 1+800, Ch. Up to 15:30 At 13:00 
GP-13(thirteen)IZilla 1+900 to 2+100, Ch. 2+200 to 2+600, Ch. 2+975 to 5+200, Ch. 5+400 to 

Rod/ ACE! SZJS IhetI 6+100, Ch.6130 to 7+550, Ch. 7+725 to 8+000, Ch. 8+438 to 8+550, 
Ch.8+630 to 8+830, Ch. 9+000 to 9+900, Ch. 9+915 to 10+020, Ch. 

LVJU: U 
10+050 to 11+900, Ch. 12+000 to 12+550, Ch12+580 to 13+100, Ch. 

Publishing: 30.08.2018 13+680 to 13+800, Ch.13+900 to 14+130, Ch.14+630 to 14+850, Ch. 
14+970 to 15+740, Ch.15+780 to 15+940, Ch.16+000 to 17+803, 
Ch.17+903 to 25+045 Construction of Rigid Pavement from Ch1+800 to 
1+900, Ch2+100 to 2+200, Ch.2+600 to 2+975, Ch5+200 to 5+400, 
ch.6+100 to 6+130, Ch. 7+550 to 7+725, Ch.8+000 to 8+438, Ch.8+550 to 
8+630, Ch8+830 to 9+000, Ch. 9+900 to 9+915, Ch. 10+020 to 10+050, 
Ch.11+900 to 12+000, Ch. 12+550 to 12+580, Ch13+100 to 13+680, Ch. 
13+800 to 13+900, Ch.14+130 to 14+630, Ch.14+850 to 14+970, 
Ch.15+740 to 15+780, Ch15+940 to 16+000, Ch.17+803 to 17+903, Ch. 
17+910 to 17+960 lncluding other ancillary works (RCC U-Drain with 
cover slab & Masonry U-Drain with cover slab, RCC Retaining wall, 
Brick Toe wall , CC Block with Geo-textile) under Sylhet Road Division 
of Road Zone Sylhet during the year 2018-2019 (WP-03j  

This is an online tender, where only e-Tenders will be accepted in e-GP Portal and no offline! hard copies will 
be accepted. To submit e-Tender, please register on e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.çjov.bcl).  e-
Tenders are invited in e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.qov.bd) by Additional Chief Engineer, RHD, 
Road Zone, Sylhet. 

Rther information's and giidelines are available in the National 'P  System portal and fum e-GP help desk 
ielde: 

(Khandake Gola ' •staa) 
ID No. - I  401 

Additional Chief Enginee(C.C), RHD 
Sylhet Zone, Sylhet. 

Cont. Page # 2 

lO
-6

O
-8

TO
Z  

.a
,je

p
  
/
/
 p

c,r
A

of
rp

t/,
1 J

iw
M

M
  



Page#2 

Copies of Tender Notice are forwarded for information & necessary action to: 

1. The Advertisement Manager, The New Nation, lttafaq Bhaban 1, R.K. Mission Road, Dhaka -1203. 
2. The Advertisement Manager, The Daily Sangbad, 36 Purana Paltan, Dhaka-1000 
3. The Advertisement Manager, The Daily Bonik Barta, BDBL Bhaban (Lavel 17), 12 Kazi Nazrul Islam 

Avenue, Karwanbazar, Dhaka, 
4. The Advertisement Manager, The Daily Jugabheri, Amborkhana, Syihet. 

He is requested to publish this Tender Notice (Size not over 9" x 3 col.) in his wide circulated daily for 
1(one) day within 05 days and send 03(three) copies of Newspaper containing this Tender Notice to this 
office as soon as possible. In case of publication in more than one edition and more than one place, on the 
date of publication of your newspaper, you are requested to ensure the publication of the aforesaid tender 
notice in all copies of such editions. He is also requested to send the bill of the advertisement to this office 
for payment. 

Copy submitted for favour of kind information & necessary action to (Irrespective of Seniority): 

1. The Secretary, Road Transport and Highways Division, Ministry of Road Transport and Bridges, 
Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka. 

2. The Chief Engineer, Roads & Highways Department, Sarak Bhaban, Tejgoan, Dhaka. 
3. The Additional Chief Engineer, RHD, Technical Services Wing! Planning & Maintenance Wing! Bridge 

Management Wing, Sarak Bhaban, Tejgoan, Dhaka. 
4. The Additional Chief Engineer, RHD, Road Zone, Dhaka/ Chattogram! Cumilla! Barishal! Rajshahi! 

Rangpur/ Khulna! Gopalgang/ Mymensingh. 
5. The Divisional Commissioner, Sylhet. 

Copy submitted for information & wide circulation to: 

1. The Superintending Engineer, RHD, Procurement Circle! Planning & Programming Circle/ Monitoring 
Circle! HDM Circle/MIS & Estate Circle! Road Design and Safety Circle, Sarak Bhaban, Dhaka. 

2. ,The Deputy Commissioner, Sylhet. 
The Senior System Analyst, Road Transport and Highways Division, Ministry of Road Transport and 
Bridges, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka. He is requested to publish this invitation for e-Tender Notice 
in the RTHD Website. (soft copy is being sent to e-mail address: ssarthd.gov.bd) 

4. The Senior System Analyst, RHD, Management Information Cell, Sarak Bhaban, Tejgoan, Dhaka. He is 
requested to publish this invitation for e-Tender Notice in the RHD Website. (soft copy is being sent to 
e-mail address: mkazisayeda1gmail.com) 

5. The Superintending Engineer, RHD, Road Circle, Sylhet/ Moulvibazar. 
6. The Executive Engineer, RHD, Road Division, Sylhetl Sunamgonj! Moulvibazar! Habigonj. 
7. Notice Board (This Office) 

(Khanth"ola of/'.' 
ID N..I!01 

ddition ..hief Engineer(C.C), RHD 
Sylhet Zone, Sylhet. 

lO
-6

O
-8

TO
Z  

.a
,je

p  
//

 p
c,r

A
of

rp
t/,1

Ji
wM

M
  


	Page 1
	Page 2

